
Telephone: (06) 870-8740 

Email:meg@wbuses.co.nz 

Postal: PO Box 144 Waipawa 

Waipawa Buses Ltd. Hastings Waipawa Wairoa Taupo 

 

Hastings 4155 New Zealand 

 

For students being transported on Waipawa Buses Flaxmere/ 

Karamū run. 

With the delays caused by traffic, road works and 30km speed 

zones past schools. We are altering the run ever so slightly so we 

can get students to school in good time. 

As of Monday 23 rd February we will no longer use the Wall Rd stop 

The effect of this will be all students on bus stops from Oliphant Rd 

right through to Karamū High School will all need to be 5 mins 

earlier at your stops. Flaxmere Students remain the same. 

The updated route has been sent to the school. It is also available 

from the driver. 

Thank you for your support 

WBL Management 

$35.00 per 10 ticket ride 



Karamu School Run   

AM STOPS  

7.35m COPS HB - 207 WILSON Rd  

7.40m WILSON ROAD- 'Town bus stop' just after Flaxmere Ave  

 RIGHTinto Peterhead Ave  

7.44m PETERHEAD AVE - Green bus shelter near cnr Swansea 

Rd 

 

 LEFT into Swansea Rd  

 RIGHT onto Caernarvon Drive  

7.46m CAERNARVON DRIVE- Just before Tenby Terrace  

7.48m RIGHT into CHATHAM Rd- Just after Amundsen Ave  

 RIGHT into Flaxmere Ave  

7.51m FLAXMERE Ave - just after turning right out of Chatham Road 

7.52m FLAXMERE AVE- Just before Hove Street  

 Straight onto York Rd then LEFTat Maraekakaho Rd  

7.57m RIGHTinto OLIPHANT Rd- just after cnr of Stirling St  

7.58 am Oliphant Rd - Just before cnr of Florence St  

 LEFTinto Florence St  

 LEFTinto Gordon Rd  

 RIGHT into Kennedy Rd -  

8.OOam KENNEDY Rd - Just after turning right out of Gordon 

Road 

 

8.02m KENNEDY Rd- At end just before Francis Hicks Ave  



$4.00 coin 

per ride 

Karamu School Run 

AM 
Please be at bus stop at 

least 3 minutes to pick up 
time 

 RIGHT into Francis Hicks Ave, then LEFT into Townsend 

St 

 

8.05 am TOWNSHEND St (at Park Entrance)  

 LEFTinto Southampton St  

 Straight thru lights at Maraekakaho Rd, onto Orchard Rd  

8.08 am ORCHARD Rd, outside Heretaunga Int, just past zebra crossing 

 RIGHT into Canning Rd  

 LEFT into Omahu Rd  

8.10 am RIGHT into NOTTINGLEY Rd- Just past Ballantyne Rd   

8.12 am NOTTINGLEY Rd- Just past Frimley Rd round - a - bout   

 RIGHT into Lyndhurst Rd  

 LEFT into Pakowhai Rd  

8.15 am PAKOWHAI Rd - Bus shelter outside Gracelands  

 RIGHT into Frederick St  

8.18 am FREDERICK St- at Rimu St sign Post  

8.20 am FREDERICK St- at Norrie St sign post  

 Straight through Karamu Rd lights and onto Grove Rd  

8.25 -8.30 am to arrive at KARAMU HIGH SCHOOL BUS BAY - Windsor 

Ave! 

 

   

   


